LIGHTING &
INDICATORS
LED LIGHTING TOWER LIGHTS INDICATORS TOUCH BUTTONS PICK-TO-LIGHT
622
VTB
Optical Touch Buttons
The VTB features a brightly illuminated base for enhanced visual indication.
Like the OTB, the VTB is an ergonomic touch button that requires no physical
pressure to operate, and is ideal for machine start/stop and other applications
where clear, visual indication of the touch button status is desired.
•	 �Illuminated version of the Optical Touch Button
•	 Ergonomic design eliminates hand, wrist and arm stress
•	 �Provides bright, easy-to-see status indication that can be seen in
almost any environment
•	 One- and two-color models available
•	 30 mm threaded base for convenient mounting
VTB One or Two Color Model Key, 12-30 V DC �
Blank = 2 m Integral Cable
Q = Euro Integral QD
QP = Euro Pigtail QD
		  Job Light 1	 Job Light 2	 Upper Housing
 Family	 Output	 Color		 Color	 Material	 	 Connection
N6 = NPN
P6 = PNP
Blank = Polysulfone
L = Polycarbonate
VTB P6 Q
Blank = Green
R = Red
B = Blue
Connection Option: A model with a QD requires a mating cordset (see page 623).
73.3 mm
43.2 mm 60 mm
30.0 mm
Example Model Number VTBP6Q
LIGHTING &
INDICATORS
LED LIGHTING TOWER LIGHTS INDICATORS TOUCH BUTTONS PICK-TO-LIGHT
623More information online at  bannerengineering.com
VTB Specifications
Supply Voltage and Current 12 to 30 V dc (10% max. ripple)
Single-color models:
Less than 120 mA max. current @ 12 V dc (exclusive of load)
Less than 70 mA max. current @ 30 V dc (exclusive of load)
Two-color models:
Less than 67 mA max. current @ 12 V dc (exclusive of load)
Less than 40 mA max. current @ 24 V dc (exclusive of load)
Less than 35 mA max. current @ 30 V dc (exclusive of load)
Supply Protection Circuitry Protected against transient voltages (fast-transient and over-voltage) and reverse polarity
Output Configuration Choose 1 current sinking (NPN) open collector transistor or 1 current sourcing (PNP) open collector transistor, depending on model
Output Rating Max. load: 150 mA
ON-state saturation voltage: less than 1.5 V @ 150 mA
OFF-state leakage current: less than 10 µA
Output Protection All models protected against false pulse on power-up (outputs held OFF for 1 second at power-up). Models with solid-state outputs have overload and
short-circuit protection.
Response Time 100 milliseconds ON/OFF
Indicators 2 Red LED indicators: Power ON and Output Conducting
Base: Lights green, red, blue, or green and red as a job light when input line is enabled. One-color models may be wired for flashing rather than solid
color operation.
Construction Totally encapsulated, non-metallic enclosure. Black polysulfone or red polycarbonate upper housing (see Application Note); translucent white
polycarbonate base. Electronics fully epoxy-encapsulated.
Environmental Rating IEC IP66 ; NEMA 1, 3, 4, 4X, 12
Connections 2 m or 9 m attached cable, or 4-pin (single color) or 5-pin (two color) Euro-style QD fitting. QD cordsets are ordered separately.
Ambient Light Immunity Up to 120,000 lux (direct sunlight)
EMI/RFI Immunity Immune to EMI and RFI noise sources, per IEC 947-5-2.
Operating Conditions Temperature: -20° to +50° C	            Relative humidity: 90% @ +50° C (non-condensing)
Certifications
Hookup Diagrams NPN Single-Color Models: LI06 (p. 1002)	 PNP Single-Color Models: LI07 (p. 1002)
Two-Color Models: LI22 (p. 1006)
Cordsets
Additional cordset information available.
See page 904.
Euro QD (for Q5 models)
See page 908
Length
Threaded 4-Pin
Straight Right-Angle
1.83 m MQDC-406 MQDC-406RA
4.57 m MQDC-415 MQDC-415RA
9.14 m MQDC-430 MQDC-430RA
Field Covers
Brackets
VTB
See page 869 See page 869 See page 870
SMB30FA SMB30MM SMB30SC
Additional bracket information available.
See page 846.
VTB
Black OTC-1-BK OTCL-1-BK
Green OTC-1-GN OTCL-1-GN
Red OTC-1-RD OTCL-1-RD
Yellow OTC-1-YW OTCL-1-YW